5000 psi pressure gauge
1/4" NPT male
Part number: R978048671
Contents
Description. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Page
Ordering code  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
General information  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3
Standard models  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 4

Assembly Technologies Pneumatics Service
Accumulator
01 Model designation            HAB
Nominal.volume.(L)
02
1 .0 liter = (1 quart) 1
4 .0 liter   =   (1 gallon) 4
10 liter   =   (2 .5 gallon)   10
20 liter  =  (5 gallon) 20
35 liter   =   (10 gallon) 35
40 liter    =   (11 gallon) 40
50 liter    =   (15 gallon) 50
Maximum.pressure
03
207 bar (3000 PSI) –207
275 bar (4000 PSI) –275
345 bar (5000 PSI, 10, 20, 35 and 50 liter only) –345
414 bar (6000 PSI, 10, 20, 35 and 50 liter only) –414
Design.series
04 5X design 5X
Pre-charge.pressure
05 Nitrogen gas pre-charge pressure 1 bar (15 PSI) standard precharge . (Consult factory for customer specific pre-charges) /1
Fluid.port.connection
06
G2 BSPP (10 to 50 liter sizes) G09
1" NPT (only 1 liter size) N05
1–1/4" NPT (only 4 liter size) N06
2" NPT (10 to 50 liter sizes) N08
1–1/2" SAE 4 bolt flange, code 62 (only 5000/6000 PSI, 10 - 50 liter sizes) S07
2" SAE 4 bolt flange, code 61 (only 3000 PSI, 10 - 50 liter sizes) S09
1–5/8"-12UN (#20 SAE, only 4 liter size) U08
1–7/8"-12UN (#24 SAE, 10 to 50 liter sizes) U09
1–5/16"-12UN (#16 SAE, only 1 liter size) U14
Fluid.port.design
07
Bottom repairable threaded connection G
Top repairable threaded connection GT
Bottom repairable threaded connection, high flow HG
Bottom repairable flanged connection F
Top repairable flanged connection FT
Bottom repairable flanged connection, high flow HF
Gas.valve.connection
08
207/275 bar rated units (3000/4000 PSI) 6
345/414 bar rated units (5000/6000 PSI) 7
Bladder.material
09
Nitrile (Buna) N
Hydrin - Eco E
Fluoro-Elastomer (Viton®)          Note: Viton® is a trademark of DuPont F
Butyl I
Extreme low temp nitrile L
Cold weather nitrile T
Shell.Material
10 Steel 1
Inside.shell.surface
11
Plain steel 1
Phenolic Coating 3
Inside.fluid.port.surface
12 Plain steel 1
Certificate.type
13
ASME certification ASME
CRN1 (Canadian Registration No .) certification CRN
HAB 10 – 207 – 5X /1 S09 F – 6 N 1 1 1 –ASME
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13
Ordering.Code
1 = not available on all configurations
2/30 Bosch.Rexroth.Corp .  | .Hydraulics HAB–5X  |  RA.51350/03 .12
5
1